
SECTION 8 RENTAL LISTINGS

1 BEDROOM RENTALS

LANDLORD CONTACT INFO PROPERTY LOCATION # OF BDRMS Type of Unit UTILITIES PD BY LL

UTILITIES PD BY 

TENANT RENT AMT SEC DEP. Amenities  

Springfield Real 

Estate. LLC 217-525-2288 1500 Lowell Ave #3E 1 Apartment Water, Garrbage All utilities $695 $695 Ceiling fans, coin operated laundry, 

Wilson Properties 217-652-1262

916 N. 5th Street 

Apt: B 1 Apartment Garbage 

Electric, Gas 

and 

Water/Sewer $500 $500

Covered/Off-Street Parking, Central Air, Pets 

Considered, Range, Cable Ready, Refrigerator

Golden Properties 217-622-4856

339 N. Glenwood 

Avenue Unit: D 1 Apartment $675 $675

Ceiling Fans, Energy Efficient Cert Unit, Central Air, 

Cable Ready, No Pets Allowed, Laundry Facilities, 

Range, Washer/Dryer, Carpeting, Garbage Disposal, 

Refrigerator 

Walter Harper, Jr 217-416-9401 1324 Shiloh 1 Apartment 

Water/Sewer and 

Garbage Electric and Gas $685 $685

Hardwood Floors, Cable Ready, Range, Refrigerator, 

Carpeting, Off-Street/Covered Parking, Wall/Window 

A/C, Washer/ Dryer, No Pets Allowed 

Dennis 217-652-0655

2109 Yale Blvd Unit: 

B-upstairs, rear 1 Duplex 

Water/Sewer and 

Garbage Electric and Gas $450 $450

Range, Refrigerator, Covered/Off-Street, 

Wall/Window A/C, Cable Ready, Pets Considered 

Lisa LaRue 217-638-3800 2154 Wirt 1 Single Family Home None  All utilities $675 $675

Basement, Off-Street Parking, Storage, Cable 

Ready, Range, Washer/Dryer Hookup, Modern 

Appliances, Refrigerator, No Pets Allowed 

MPR Properties, LLC 217-836-2610

1004 S. College 

Street Unit: 9 1 Apartment 

Water/Sewer and 

Garbage Electric and Gas $600 $600

Covered/Off-Street Parking, Central Air, Hardwood 

Floors, Cable Ready, Range, Refrigerator, Pets 

Considered 

Jon 217-414-7807 120 S. Walnut (Rear) 1 Duplex 

Water/Sewer and 

Garbage Electric and Gas $525 $525

Basement, Ceiling Fans, Energy Efficient Cert Unit, 

Central Air, Refrigerator, Storage, Carpeting, 

Laundry Faciltiies, No Pets Allowed 

APM-Adkins Property 

Mgmn 217-801-4222 1042 N. Rutledge 1 Single Family Home None All utilities $700 $700

Basement, Ceiling Fans, Cable Ready, Hardwood 

Floors, Washer/Dryer Hookup, Carpeting, 

Covered/Off-Street Parking 

MBC Co 

217-494-3304 (Text 

Only) 

428 Cross Street Apt: 

B 1 Apartment Garbage 

Electric, Gas 

and 

Water/Sewer $425 $250

Walter Smith 

217-369-4990 or 217-

369-6886 1609 Melrose Street 1 Single Family Home None All utilities $675 $675

Basement, Cable Ready, Covered/Off-Street 

Parking, Washer/Dryer Hookup, Window/Wall A/C, 

Carpeting, No Pets Allowed  

Ronald Thomas 901-216-2464 1226 S. 13th Street 1 Duplex None All utilities $550 $550

Covered/Off-Street Parking, Central Air, Cable 

Ready, Washer/Dryer Hookup, No Pets Allowed  

Madison Park Place 217-525-9571 Madison Park Place 1 Apartment 

Water/Sewer and 

Garbage Electric and Gas $546-616 

Call 

Landlord 

Ceiling Fans, Off-Street Parking, Some handicap 

accessible, Central Air, Balcony, Storage, Pets 

Considered, Cable Ready, Range, Washer/Dryer 

Hookup, Carpeting, Refrigerator 

Second Chance 

Properties 708-577-9417 209 N. English Apt: C 1 Apartment All utilities None $700 $700

Ceiling Fans, Covered/Off-Street Parking, Range, 

Refrigerator, Wall/Window A/C 
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Serenity Manor or 

Spfld 217-698-9600

2804 Montaluma 

Drive Spfld (55+ or 

older only) 1 Apartment All utilities None $698 $609

Serenity Manor or 

Spfld 217-698-9600

Serenity Manor-

Spring Creek (55+ or 

older only) 1 Apartment All utilities None $625-650 $609

Grand Avenue 

Apartments 217-544-9528 

1401 N. Grand 

Avenue West Apt: 7 1 Apartment 

Water/Sewer and 

Garbage Electric and Gas $545 $545

HVG Meadow View Pl 217-787-3009

4305 W Washington 

# 36 1 Apartment None All utilities Call contact Call Contact

Ceiling fans, Central air, washer/dryer hook up, 

appliances,Pets considered

Midtown Auto Mart 217-891-4822 208 David St 1 Single Family Home Garbage All utilities $700 $700 Basement, fenced, appliances, Pets considered
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